2 Rnf‘homﬁl Thomas...l 1588, 259 s
(Surname.) 4 Christian name in full. (Army serial numoer.) / o
Pk TN A Btr,xf 124 F A —

‘f (Rank and 0%
State your relationship to thye deceased

N
Do you desire the remains b"l;ought to the United States? . i G\(w

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they ghould be sent:

(Name of person to receive remans.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and street.) . ((m or town.) (State. )
0/ (Slvn here) W/ ey __---_.--__.W JE.M_-.-_"

(Number and street or rurlJ route.) ((uy town, or post oflice.) (buu )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




ot o Mt o SN Battoms!, ______ Thomas...l ~-1,833,2589 ...
(Surname.) y Christian name in full. (Army serial numoer.) /5
roPyte o2 /. Btry,; 134 F _A P

\' (Rank and o%
State your relationship to thie deceased

N
Do you desire the remains brouﬁht to the United States? ______. _6\(\{\7 ____________________

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph ofiice.)

(Number and street.) (C ]I) or town.) (Ste xié )

% | (Sign hnre)%")M ..... «gw é%/f“ 0?/1/1/‘9*

(\‘umber and street or rurs 1] route.) ((uy town, or post office.) (buu )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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Name

Paris Hotel .

Home address. ... ..

BOTTOMS, - Mrs Jessie B

HOTEL LUTETIA

'BOULEVARD RASPAIL .
3005 Vliiet St., MILWAUKEE, Milwaukee County,.Wisconsin-

Parlly- b e ¢ ... . Group 3 Unit ..g/s -HARDING -
Date of arrival . JUNE 22.1930 Date of departure JuyLy 5.1930 S/S ROOSEVELT
Relationship.............Mo%her ...

Name of deceased BOTTOMS, Thomas J.

Rank e Pyt Organization Bty. F, I34th F.A,

Cemetery St. Mihiel
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Stk L 54
AME BOTTOMS, MRS. JESSIE E.
5.5, ROOSEVELL — JUL 13 1u30
| 6)\4,2_ —CGJt G-f Y LQ"M’/"
{ + sTaTION

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT
TIME

DATE

R40

/7#/

|

e L e T e M

AT e g £




9 RPB—3-17-30—7M
RETURN NEW YORK : }_’5

D ATE B2 eyers e Thegs
oo g \)m h

NAMEMM ONR A @/ HOME ADDRESS . NMANAIIOLNR \bm

......................................

/\S RO SE’ ELT HOTELMCALPlN ROOM NOQ/()y

....................

. DEPARTURE NEW YORK

%
X
X

................................................................................................

.................................................................................................

..................................................................................................



RPB-3-17-30—7M

STATE " IR 8 \
,j.\'/ ‘H .. ‘:\ 1\‘\\?\': Y \‘ F\‘-., ° ’: . Pp
. WISCONSIN 3005 Vliet St.
MOther .................... Milwaukee >
Milwaukee County
NAME .. BOTTOMS, MRS, JESSIE E, ... HOME ADDRESS ... 10 ba e 48
AN AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN ... 1xe B¢ f&g:;:;dé. ci??? ?&:: u::; ‘wii;i; A
9 [ ]

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

B PO EAE S/S HARDIN G 20 ~4)

AT R Rt eI STl e d ¥ TN I GBI NO: .

..........................



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

ozt Office Bepartment
OFFICIAL BUSINESS B
i /\*“*U ADBRESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE /Sy 23'€) bl
> A (OUR MAH
NS S i b sdgnsiu4 10
INSURED PARCEL Wi [FTREET AND NUMB
No. AND DATE OF DELIVERY

Return to 72 )t( ﬁM
LR YO ey ol
or Post Office Box,;
Post Office at Wﬁ /4

Rev, 3-24 -

s
=X

05—061106



|

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original

number of which appears on the face of this Card.

ey w N
//'/’,/://; /,Q(;,-:’. A 5, W 4 g/ ".'/,'
74

V. (Signature or name of addressee)
7 (Signature of addressce’s agent)
W Rl 7
Date of delivery_._____ Sk GRS -

Form 3811 U 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE! 1020

¢ 5—0116






Q. M. GENERAL

ﬁnﬂ @ﬁ“ue Bl‘pd rhu?ui PENALTY FOR PRIVATE u;a r(? AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $30 : }‘
OFFIGIAL BUSINESS \NAU o —['\"fj'[) IQERING { j
REGISTERED A 26 < | o —
ARTICLE (S s ™ i |YOUR MAIL =,..|
No: A \ 1930 d T0 =
No. . J AND DATE OF DELIVERY \“
- Fadi
Return to E

(NAME OF SENDER)
e i s e MUNITIONS BUILDING |

st Office at

Rov. 3-24 /69 68 ST Washingto‘\ir;‘ﬁ. Ue '

o 5—6116 -

7




|

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFF ICIAL BUSINESS

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE Use $300.

- | ised)
(/‘m1§§§% {5 ADDRESSIWEED. s,
é'gmp& © YOUR MAll  f——.
930 10 —
\ STREET AND NMbeof——

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



~

© NAME \mm \m\ An, -m\;x’;
ADDRESS O ©ux O \.\*SSZ & \3\\ SL\U\ M\)m \Q,

L3 DATE = ‘i

IOk OFF 1cer- IN-CHARGE,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEc TG INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SieNED) % (lvzwz f 6#“@“"7




Earting (AT s ) Moo

1233 J

I QMJM ' the invitation extended

(A#ept or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Jessie E. Bottoms
(Name)

3005 _Vliet St., Milwaukee, Milwaukee Co., Wisc.

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029
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1255~31a

Jung 1l8th,1921.
Flie No. 29348 Cem.Dive,0or3r

ilr.Jesse Bugene Bottoms, A :
1306 Prairie 8t., Re:~ Bottoms, !Eomas J ey PVh oSerial
uliwankes, Wisca M0.15633259, Bat.P,134th F.A.

Dear Sirs—

Your shipping inquiry dated April 15th,1921, requesting
that the remsins of the deceased soldier ndgged sbove be left
in France four buriai in & permanent A merican cemetury has
been furwarded to the Cemeteriucl Diwvision, Office of the
Quartermaster Generel, Washington, D.0., for necessary action.

The Cemeterial “ivision, Washington, D.C., will
furnish you the grave locaticn in the permanent American
cemetery as soon 88 possible after the body has been placed
therein.

The Department desires to renew its previous
expression of sympathy in your bereavement.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

R, B. SHANNCE ,
Captain, Quurtermaster (Corps,
Officer in chargo.

BY 1
H. M. ELDER, b € S
lst Lieut., Q.i.Corpse
Cay
m > RC“:‘\‘
Vg
o Wiy, :

o
con. BB G

\



G. R. S. Form No. 120 ﬁ a
SHIPPING INQUIRY |
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

|
WAR DEPARTMENT H
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON :
123323121 @1t

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Urs i Jesse Bugetne’ Bottoms, 1306 Erairie St., Milwaukee, Wisc.

‘StuerecT: | Remains of [ P¥ts Thomas Je Bottoms, Sere 0. 1533259 Bat. ¥. 154th F.A.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. -

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to, any %ndcth;ests in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other'Na.ﬁio‘li&l’Jb«’aSm%y; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. ' e

1 1 i ";/‘ N X
By authority of the Quartermaster General. ~ “Gzonex H. Penross,
L x Colonel, Q. M. C.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named

s501di=r remain 'in pFrance.

_ i
. \82. &
. If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a }%t%\xm,.eﬁ paper and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHE t these relatives are STILL

LIVING. \5’ ,
: i Ao 19 1)

: Vi

Was soldier married ? _-M J\IX '. &

NAME OF— ) m , NO.AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
A

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children. { 2 T TR T e S O
(Name oldest first.)

Sisters. { 2 sy o b e b | o P N S S 1 ) [ R DRI R [ N TR
(Name old-
est first.) 3




\_5:_\:-__., 1990

I, the undersigned, am the ____________w:\_ ____________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.)
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

TN : 1091

(R. R. station.) - (State) gy .-
: : : Owerseas Piu;cc!).):sb-.x;mu
13 S - LY 1
: ed tothe U. Sramdburtedn———— = — Natonai-Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Sigﬁature---/ﬁfz:’.,-

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
* weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. ' ‘ R

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

L This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper miist be returned showing the namé and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, -the- LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near yoﬁ, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. * . .

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each ecase. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his deccase), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if 8 widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. ; 3—7800



WAR
the Army

343
S
GaR.Sh Forn 8-}-&1\%
Infomation redueste Date 2/2/21.
Wk L
File No.- L
From: The master Gen ral, U, 5, Argmyj" (Cemeterial ul‘lBlOﬂ) :
rom n .éa@‘ " c A 1’]"’13,\ ( ’ ’ ; A
To: The Adjutant General of ne\Qrmy,‘6+h & B Sts., N h.,Javhlngueg p. if
Qeala o A% T : A G- ¢ o S s A 1o r‘:\‘“ “j@
Subjecu Infomation reduired ~0113%n{b .
N N
‘§;/( 1. 'Tt is reduested that tnc items checkaed below be compleged, Request
confirmmation oi =1l infommation shown. :
o 3 o4
a. Surneme Bottoms ©7T f. Datc of death 10/24/18.
04 = -LePneuwmoniae i
5. Christian name  LhOmas Je L g« Cause of death™* i /
c. Serial Number 1533259 BA h, Authority (C.O. )
M1 Q& 73 "-7/;-}-" "-—'Q-J
d. Orgenization Btye F, 134th HoAq 3 E“erﬁercy ddurLSS"ﬂz;Q AA/J~1B{
or (Btryay—ibbth-ssh,) abonanihess Yion -
e. Rank Pvt, é//n( Je RelationShip:}-Uf—»{,._"u_,\"
DODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
{3se page #2 of the Service Record) (See Fhysical roport of
: examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment :
: a, Strike out teeth missing
ot e CoiloXiio faeyes :
g 796 A 532 A HgaSai SEBNTNG
¢, Color of hair " upper right upper left
do Height 8 71 6454 s3 2l 12Nt S HEWIEE
lower right lower left
ey, Weight
f, Permanent marks and
phaysical cefects at
f~en1lczr st (01d fractures or bresks)
He L, ROGERS, \\
Quartcmagter General,U.5.4. 1
.'I'Jl BY: f
CEMETERY HO: 1233 1
! HJ'J4 CCHUNER
Tl : gy Al 2
SHEET l\O' : 5}2 : ‘ﬁ_worn‘?&f\ (A . lg#s I gut Q.ll_,I.C.
T\ PJu _’ I.'!;. ¥ w QQ -.;)“V.--'A' 3 2 A 0
; ; PRLe: - R 28
5 /713 /LiL






FROM: O, Q, M, G,

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Wunitions Building
Roém 1128

PLEASE
EXPEDITE <



B 02T 159 ThoR 6 J» ~ Pvte

Qb 293 A~C Herch 22, 1924

¥res Jesse Eugene Bottoms,
1306 Prairie Sls,
Milwoukee, Wiscos

Dear S5ir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
40 the inclosed card which gives the permement cemetery location of
the soldier®s grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, crganization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exereised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed 1his sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mazziszansd by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

ory STy iR

} RA
2 '~....H;" My
AL ROy

G

Record card. g { x 1 Ef\ ?ﬁud&
":| | ‘T“g ?:H ]
. “\‘:;Q, q\'{;) ‘QI‘J
g 42
MAR 23 1 oy



P <
WAR DEPARTMENT

wFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE..AL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C
1 May 9208
Bottaus, Thams Je a7

¥rs, J. B, Bovloms,
377 1Bt Ave.,
ﬁil\'mﬂcg Wi 159

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclcsed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late
Privete Thomes J. Bottome, Pattery F, 134th P. 2., vhoge romaing are

nov interred in the Sty Mihiel American Comelery, Thisveourt, Hemrthe~et-
mla, m.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made .

-

_ For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postages: L

aiI‘or Eie Quartermaster General,

s on ‘QC

o o 35 Very truly yours,

:’ﬁ" f"ﬂ..‘ ': '

e
2 iptls.
ct of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, )
Assistant. Jd )



and escorted to a first clags hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the propsr time, ¥y U will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged ror Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accormmodations aboard steamers which means that
from two Lo four will De quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would 1ike to he quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange 1t if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will las®t about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met Dby officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath ON the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officiale, and prominent civilians will participatve. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemecteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will De assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the Dbus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the pattlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, gach party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage UC remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she ig prepared to
pay all of her eXpenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage gpecifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States esach ship will be mei in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
traing which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a gleeping car ticket
and fundes Lo COVEr the cosgt of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are peing used as guides and egeorts throughout
thig entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die 1o their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to Dbe notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

&l



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ehip’s doctors and in Parig arrangemente have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
feey Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerFEr To QM 293 A-C October ,8 1929,
Bottoms, Thomas J. 1233 M.

Mrs, Jessie E, Bottoms,
3006 Vliet Ste,
Milwaukee, Wis.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congreéss which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (¥o)

£ vt st e st

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
_ English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other langnage

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Genseral,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Apsisgtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

NRERIVIAErER TonAME290 A0

| Battoms, Thomas Ta July 50, 1628,

Hra, Jessie lugene Pottoms,
3005 Viiek Phes
Hilm, m..‘

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Thoues J. bottons, Batiary P, 154th P A, whome raming sayre now interred
in tow Bt. Mthisl Aueriown Gemoieryy Thisnaourt, Mourthewci=ilopeila, Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by & widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. 2

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope



Bottemg, Thomas J. 1233
May 26 » 1930,

Mrs, Jossic E. Bottoms
3005 Yiet St.
Wilwaukee, Wiscousin

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for ydur transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Yeur route to New York will be as follows:

Leave MWilvaukee g 8:00 AN June 11
Arrive Chicago caNw 9:45 AM Jume 11
Leave Chicago Irie 11:00 AM June 11
Arrive Now York Erie 3:156 PH June 12

{Jerroy City)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assgist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM293 i‘x—C_f_

Bottoms, Thomas J. 1233M Hay 12, 193D
Harding 6-14

#irs. Jessie E. Bottoms,
30056 Vliet 5t.,
Milwaukee, Wis.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the abqve and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires 'no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Assistant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY rREFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bottoms, Thodss J.~1283 M May 11930

Inrding Geid

Mra. Jessie B. Boticms,
305 Viiel Siveew,
Bilsgukes, Wis.

Dear Madam:

Reguests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimags to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arréngements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Eurcpe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

i‘--.
130}
N R. E. SHANNON,
= Captain, Q. M. Corps,
= Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C April 5, 1920.

Bottoms, Thomes J. 1233 K

Mrs. Jessie E. Bottoms,
30056 Vliet St.,
Kilwaukee, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in BEurope. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. . '

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

-"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

1p mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliene or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more,

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased goldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. '

"Special Pilgrimage Passporte and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded

to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicagc, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(n rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

‘Bottoms, Thomas J. 12334 Hareh 25, 1920.

Mrs. Jesgie E. Bottoms,
3005 Vliet S5tes
¥ilwankee, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to sach mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
ig shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is snclosed here-
with. 1In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to sach mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In 80
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view 1o
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
1y of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient.to '
pay for your meals and other travellirig expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO EM 293 A_—C

Bottoms, Thomas J. 1233M May 12, 1930
Harding 6-14

lirs. Jessie E. Bottoms,
30056 vliet s5t.,
M lwaukea, WiB.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

égi;222424hﬁf/ éi}cwifizéyan ’{:E

%
Name

di£;c7\fh"‘ 23/:;fz;;%j? 2%422442;zu294225-/2%2§;:
Address

’Ié

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, o - ' Ass¥stant.
Env. L



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

April 5, 1920,

WA TR 200 7 g

¥rs. cessie E. Bottams,
3005 Vvliet St.,
Nilwsnkee, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. 1In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her .applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State-court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 + 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years oOr more.

“The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR | PREPARATION OF' FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in gquadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded td Ared Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe. j

$. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1—-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect.will be made on these forms.
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Lo )7oms, T oomras S

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY. _Jupe 14 1930

Hilwaukee County, State of _ Wisconsin. A &
Name. Bottoms, lirs Jessie E (G=17)
Address 3005 Vliet Ste., Milwaukee, Wiso
Route going: C&NW Chicago, Erie New York. =
Return: e route.
” | Roap l Trax | Tme | DATE
Itinerary ‘/iv Milwaulkee \ C&NW | 410 ! 8200 AM June 11
going Ar Chicago ! [ - 945 AM | g
Viv i Brue, | fadd 111:00 A 2
Ar New York g LA | 3:15 PM | 12
I (Jersey City) |
Ar 1 {
Lv IR i
Ar ‘.
Lv i
Ar ‘
Lv ‘I
Ar :
Lv i
Ar i
Lv |
AT ‘ i
Lv . ‘
Ar | '
Lv
Ar
Accommodations: Seat in parlor car Wilwakee, Wis. to Chicago. Separate

Elapsed Time:

Fxtra Fare:

trensportation request drawn on C&IW Ry and stafdard sleeper
Chicago, Ill. to New York, N Y. Separate transportation
request drawn on Pullmen Con :n},

30 Illrs = 15 Min



WAR DEPARTMENT o

>
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL #fr“-q
WASHINGTON &
o
N reEpLY reFer To QM 293 A-C 3 "..‘ October 8, ]_92”9Ts
e T VR R "‘. ‘:-'"_‘vF
Bottoms, Thomas Jo 1233 M. Yy _ff
& R L sy
'é ’}. o \‘:-; ¥
Mrs, Jessie E, Bottoms, o f;ﬁy I _#ﬁ
3005 Vliet St., » § L #
Milwaukee, Wis. { \ X;U 1 y-
] \ b\ ‘._J
Dear Madam: ) ﬂ

Ay
o
I

The Act of Congrese which provides for pllgrlmages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the militaryfor naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval Brrvmu at any time between
Lpril 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose romains aln now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary expenses of which pllgrwmag@ﬁ are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the reaulta of such investigation in a fﬁpoxt to Congrees not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the 1nveah1gat10n is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to Mdke “the pilgrimages, the number who degire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made, &

In order that the report’referrea to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, itiis requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the bTanﬁa left therefor and return the letter to this

office by return mail in the endiosed envelope which requires no postage,
4‘5

1. Do you desire to make thig pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) —tNo
Vi ‘Am
5. Do you desire to make tMe pilgrimage Lgpa_
in the calendar year 1930? (¥s8) e+
#
3. Have you at any tigﬁ made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- )
tary or naval fop€es in whom you are interested? Cres+ (e
3 i LSy
i o I age h? Health w
4. Please give your age and state of health JJ f > (Years) (Geed) (Poor)
o ] :
__,-"g _; ;qt\ " & | English —/}EYeB) o
5. What lang@age do you speak? /‘7 “‘“f 53‘ Other language
y “‘(Specify language spoken)

¥  TFor The Quartermaster General S A
4 Very truly yaurs é}eﬂatg“ 1)

7 \ Wau Ay
qu{. FOHN T HARRIS,
J Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

#  Envelope Apsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Bottoms, Thomas Je July 30, 1929,

lirs. JeSsie Eugeme Bouvtoms,
5005 Vliiet Ste,
1ilwavkee, Wise

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
?rlvate Thomgs.J. Boivtoms, Battery F, 134th F, A,, whose remains are now interred
in the St, Mihiel American Cemetery, Thisucourt, leurthe-et~ifdseLle, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

who has not since remarried?

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow \:iL*)¥?K e f

2. If so, give her complete address. L e
3. Will you make the pilgrimage® 7 0
& W Neg A5}

PLL/ AT o AN th

14 aed -

il l(“‘,g T
For The Quartermaster General, ... ;jr

-\ ] t;'\'“ 2

Wi o, & L 4
‘:?'y;\t;r Very t-l"'lﬁly yours, v c\d\}j\_‘c
v [ & JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

ajor, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

Mother,

i RerLy mere To QM 293 A-C Mrs.Jessie Eugene Bottoms
Bottoms, Thomas J. 3005 Vliet St., May 27, 1929.
Milwaukee, Wis. XC-96,944

Mrs., Jo. E, Bottoms,
377 lst Ave.,
Milwaukee, Wisc,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Thomas J. Bottoms, Battery F, 134th F. A., whose remains are
now interred in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, lMeurthe-et=-
Moselle, France, '

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

Major, Q. M. C
Assistant.
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vailed on the FRESIDENT HARDING From Pier #4, Hoboken, N.J. June l4th.
Captain Funk in charge of party. iy / =

Arrived Cherboury some time during the might of June 21st~22nd., Met by
lajor Dailey, Captains Saulnier, Ochs, Mellett and Reynolds, Lieutenants
Paquet, Freeman, lorin, Captain Kinderman (Medical Corps) Miss hulon, B
other mirses and 2 civilian employses., Left Cherbourg at 8126 a.m. arriving
at Gare des Inwvalides Station im Paris at 2:350 P.M, Net by Colonel Ellis
and mewbers of his staff - also interpreters and nurses. Taken to hotel.

June 23rd - Transaction of persomal affeirs. Left hobtel by motor bus at

3 p.m. and proceeded to the irec de Iriomphe where a wreath was laid on the
tomb of the Unknown Soldier by Mrs, ©, R. Pannill of Virginis who had been
selected for the honor by the members of her party. Then conducted to the
Restaurant leurent where the usual tes and reception tendered by the U. 8.
Government was held, Prominent persons, ineluding Ambassador Edge, were
present and spoke to the pilg « To hotel for dinner and to pack for the
trip to the cemetery.

June 24th ~ Departed ut 8:15 a.m. for Rozoy-en-brie, Sesamme, Vitry-le
Francois BAR~lesDUC

June 25th - Left Bar-le~Duc st 9:850 a.m. - lunched at Thisucourt - stopped
at HANCY

June 26th-276h~2 th~ visited ¢ometery every day.

June 28th - Departed Nanecy at 8 a.n. for the return te Paris via Neufchateau
Har-sursiube - stopped at Troyes for the night,

June 30th ~ Left Troyes at 8130 a.ms visited Fontainebleau then to Paris.
July lst = A.M. free or shoped end visited Nepoleon's tomb in p., m.

July 2nd ~ Visited Saere Coewr and night trip.

July 3rd - Visited Notre Dame and Versailles ~tes nt Belle Cyel.

By

i

July Sth ~ Left Paris by boat train froem Gare des Invalides at 10415 Boll,y

for Cherbourg and sailed on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT at 11130 P,M, Captain

Darrell in charge of the party. i
Roon 210Y Ll

July 15th - Arrived New York at 9:15 a.m, Taken to hotel MeAlpin » those
who desired went to Coney Island that ;'Vﬂtnga 2 M& RU@M

July 4¢th - Visited the Louvre and packed for trip home,

Mrs, Jessie E, Bottoms



WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS | , WIDOWS®
~-= ROOM 901 --

) 2_25 West 34th St., New XOrR - N¥, Farty _G

,,,,,

-7 "-' S m/f{? 077 St ;:__."'I —— S’?‘ ff';,j ' . 1’Tul"':"be:'"-—------~----———:|'2'94

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

'.__.!'*

1§

Mrs. Jeasie K. Bottcms

Name oI Traveler s Estimate cost of through Pullman,
Milwaukee, Milwaukee,County Milwauk Wis
Home AAdTess New York, te TR0, T "
Wiﬂa ‘ ; $ ‘? 0-/()
: {

New York, te Milwaukee, Wis. 1
Destination,

Via ERIE to Chicege = C., & NW to dest.

%ulx 14-1:11E 1930

=

Ticket expires = Amg. 10/30

;Road Tr.NO. iDate 'Time Loggr car iU.S.G. Order NO.|Est.Cost
i ~ « §_§_§.“t " S, —— ﬁw
I we B [ e T — T
A Wl 1 NUT-oNT =70 T =0
L e (G| 193 Vi ‘
‘ _ NI 10 3 mall
LV i " 7 ’ ;
SN e i
I ) A ARG T el MCTRORRLT Al
IR N i i g
T y ; y
. 5 ) =
e :
AR |

FOTRaE T

Lococted T lolien, Mo d) Consse,

Remarks: -




WAR DEPARTMENT
| PlLGr’-IMAGE, WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS
226 WEST 347TH ST., N. Y., N. Y., RoomM 901
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
VIA WESTERN UNION ¢ ¥ D, GABHI}K
| i ks Yajor, Inf, {nom
. 3005 t Street, ; :
i b i July 13, 1930
(r N : /
& A YOUR MOTHER ARRIVES TUESDAY WINE P M MIIWAUKER PLEASE MEEP HER
I A :
z1
A ' i, QOLONEL WILLIAMS
] A kg |
[ { '  (Above message seit for Mrs. Iessie E. Bottous, Party "G", from Hotel
| MeAlpin), . T s
[ | -
1



gy

-';-__." - —— s r R .
s e T g

Mgy 27, 1930

- Mrs. Pessie EB. Bottoms
3006 Vliiet Streed
Hilwankee, #¥lsce.

Danr Madam:

Please attach the emlosed tags to esch
pviece of baggage. thus to protect the ssfe arrival of
game in New York.

Upon your arrival in this City. you will
be met at the Railroad Station by a United States Army
Officer , in uniform who will wear on the left sleeve
of his coat a bIne cloth band. showing & Gold Star end
the word "Pilgrimage". This officer will escort wou
and your baggage to your Hotel in New York City.

For The Officer in Charge:

George F. R. Taylor,
1st, Lieut., Q0. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Euclogur es:
2 tags.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
& * /A "
. Locatroxy INDEX CARD: File i 437 6% \f/
() Name ___BOTTOUS, Thomas dJ. Ler . e Sg}'d:\:o. 1-.5._53.8_59_ _______
oL-E2> VP, s 1
() Ranlk _______: Private. Organization _______:.'5_@13_-_@_‘_?__,1:_5__4__@__}_1___I_“_s_-__- _____ .
A e CKR.--{,}.%.._
{¢) Date of death _._.._ lQ,Z.B_Q;/_lﬁ ________ (d) Cause of death __La__PReumonia,
. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. ___16 R gt = Plot . 2 oM 1 T EONGE LB
() Emerg. Address S T _.___J_.__EL.-_;Baﬁl;gm_sim_oih_er. S8% 188 AVG@., ... .
‘ 1ilwaukee , Wisc.
Y y . 01C. @ Y.Q. e-ma)og 4
. TFiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases "7 . === % C KRé
. A. G. O. DisrosrtioN CARD: Date of receipt ______:-______-________--__: ________________
(@) Namadlins Sfacss C*ﬂ\:&iﬁ?” ~<(b) Relationship T2 ™ o
(c) Address. \'i‘»m_‘o (e Bl Ve 8 rm ilia o T B G g R g e
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 _____ L e AR SRR N 0 RN S DT T
() To bemmterred i Nationsl Cematery m W.:S) atio s s U v 1 o s Sig 7 i i o
(f)sshippingisttaciions upon axivaliol body In U, 8 e e N e o
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ________ : IR LV TS R, S
Examiner’s Initials /A Date ____\____}3-..‘__.’____._7.____E __________ , 1920
A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from Al b 2 . Sl 10T
. ol b S R edated) ot s % S T R
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ ; HDOVE] Orrequesting ot X Lo Lo WMl L
________ 3 i s Carrtatoo v boea,
T T L D ke
Hxaminers Thitials —CoCdeR " & T03 M o “oBo
G. B. 8. Fires, CorrrspoNDpENCE—shows as follows: oooeine o ooe
LA_A4D G { A ( eI N\ . (
........ s - A E. e o e
T s o T ST e e
(z) Cancellation memos rafornediiol Lot ot S b licendim e
o R e e el PEEEE R N
e Ek%:;ﬂl[l@l s Initials -__(__,__-“z\_ ____________ Date e [ SR 'I'i?i?O-
L N o=
COUNTRY F 1‘8-1’10.93“.""' :.—!JEMETERY Now 2l e ARBS . SereT No. _______ 818 r __________
&, fﬁl&h gg?ﬂfﬁ] ?ﬁ)z 0115 i Make Form No. 114 v
Lo 9 ¢ 1 P gl X

T %



VTN SR BN o 0 - Ao SN S S . 1920. =¥
Typed by ... AL >l L i Ohetked byl ISR . o e : , 1920.

7 P @ | JUN 2z 4 1921
VIII. FinaL AGTION: .., /A

I

Cemeaterial Division

GABcHor: I DS Overd 92B: ik
Following advice forwarded to Europe by \ s eeditroject Sub-Section
letteron ... EEH 1T R 1091 1920
Par. #2, Not To Be Returnad /§§2
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Acrtiox TAEEX.
Tesitesibodiyihe s 3 = SOV, el ™0 L T i R R o o i £ c EHas e
2 Taruhaii s i) ofela i o e A S, S0 SR e e G A s 2 i e 0

X. SUSPENSION REMAREKS: Qf(&%ﬂé{/@:/?;‘:"z#{ffﬂ; M &2%,_4/_@_,_ _________
ﬁadrbcu ﬁw@'&/wr )30 iy B o o N it Py

T




COMPILATION OF DISFOSITION OF RENAINS DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: File i 438764

(a) Name...gemiifay, Fhomss  Jyrorov - ger:;}rs—if‘>\"w1555359"

(b) Rank.....Pejwy &h‘.‘Orfranlzﬁl’g}gno%. <o Bate Fo 134th Ps s i/

(c) Tate of death‘l@f‘iﬁ‘&‘/l& .death L PHenMod
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. A

(a) Grave No..gg Row ..o.ooguPlodee.neg e Boctieneggeeeies TPoogmenn...

“« 0 .

Ju' B¢ Bottoms(mother) 37 18t Ave., ",
e

(b) Emerg. Address... W,
4 (- il wmukee , Wisc )
IIT. Files of soldiers dy 1‘85’ ﬁ'om@cogiageﬁ‘\.\t & Pyt miabiil, Whbonehi SRR Vol g Y Tl (74 :

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

R I B S )

..... . v P R R R L R T T S R R S R I S e e i

4 e w4 g B AP se 2 I T S T S S T e e I T R S T ST BT ST B I 0 S e e AT
DI I A e R . oo I L LA T I 1 T Ry T e ) P T R SR ) . ) . G SRR S T TS 1S
e . . . . s e e Sl . PO TR T S Ty TR . » . P N R I R T | . 0 o

(cable on......................'192
V. Follewing msdvice forwarded to Burope by -(letter of tmn mittal

gl RER i81921

Par. #2, Not To Be Raturnad /767

< MAR 1- 1921

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, NuiJ....covuvasaqsest R NPT FARE S L oY T

LI I TR N R R I S T T S B R W Y LRI I

VIT .F’UP"’I_EL’ET“"“ARY REQUIESTS
te  Of Relationship
aﬂd SOUFCG....-and NEME s «a 0 o0 08 Lavwaps u-a-DEBiL‘eS--------o-'-‘---Action-t‘?‘ken,_

PIRP ISR T T TR T T RS YR AC Y TS TN TR T AU T S RN SRS R R SN N YRS U VAT O VTSN T W T VA A T SR S I 2 LR R AL UG AU A S T

.'--o1--uacc--.nao-.nr-c.---A-to-t'c---nuyno-o-n--cul---v--ll'UIOOO'cl'tuon.||..
;

.-llll'llltIl|I..illlll"l‘lillll!'vtill"l.l‘lllllll.IUI!.lll""l"'|'lillvlll..

..4.--...-."1---....;.--c.o-----¢....|...........-..n--v.c----o---nql--i--..

Ll -
R R O I T Rt o IR T S e S ST T SRCI T T S T INCIRE i S RN T B T T A R LRI T SO S T s ¢
.‘-,¢-v--ouunu;|-.-.o-|onuo---ao-u.--i----annlnucl-ul---!-cl---q-n-------u 4 § 3

VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.5, Hoboken, N.J.......‘f:-::»‘...".'.«.‘l:'.‘;"?.......192.[‘..,,,,

BOUNTRY | CEMETERY NO, SHEET NO.
G.R.5, ¥ORM 115.A
August s 1920

S/A%/WL By nnee _ 133 318

(‘RITY 104
™S FEB.26.1971



G, R. S. Form. No. 16-A

1.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

REMAINS OF-— BOPTOMS ;- Thomasede

RANK vt BRG . ORGANIZATION

Place. aes

e
7]
Date . Ausu gt 18

u:
s
W
B
£
a

i SERTIAL. NUMBER... 4003809 .

Bat B 134 F.l.

= AL

2. | Bisinterred (dafte) : IFrom (give: complete location):
Aupust 18, 1922, Gr. 16 Sec.l2 P1 1 Cem 1233

By tiGraup tal sl B g D e M nihieatd (i et S8 QMG T A Y

3. Reburied (date) In (give complete location) :
Auvzcust 18th 1922, Grave 12, dow 16, Blook D, Come 123i¢ -
. )4 5 J-‘l:,'r‘,‘ n Q. \__z o o @ e ea L 7 '-1,

By Group--..28buxigd . o Unit.. ... ’ogl\ua'%ui‘c Of'lleiljui‘i‘!'tf.“.f: } Caga,

A

-. \ - . - . . . -
Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

“““ in wooden box-and burlap bauly -devamposed;- feutures unrecegrizable

e - X A
.T. Qo B. reads "Thomes Je. Bottoms 1683259 Usisshe™

(@) Identification tags: Buried with body ? ..

@ ON graye marker? .. @O

{(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

(3.

41 missing after dcath' 8 9 11,256 26 snd 20 20 I
“ervity 418 82 never erupted 117

What does examination of hody show as regards the'following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) impo'ssible to-do6t.

(6) Weight (estimated) ~do

(¢) Hair-—Color -d0
Quantity ... =00
Characteristics =d0

) [ 4
(d) Haiv on [ace—Color
L.ocation ...

Oantiti I G TR U

(¢) Permanent marks onbody (old scavs, pecnliaritios, ©

ormissing parts) Migs dng before death & APHFD° q\‘

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

none visible.

sy AL ‘\!&‘h;
8 "!1\"

D
baZ

~

i

.

Disinterment

superyised by

Iieburial | ’:}"ZOG?Z:E’;_A 48

> e W a Ko .
supervised hy “.'.I,“! AAAMS

oonoentrat ion

'f? )7 L/( \
AN i et % e R

(Titley. 9 & bavis

: 1at i e]:% T fhe |
CApproved e Ty Y et
(.!.“i&)nlﬁ « DRNEY .1 gt Lt. (s



1

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF G. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Inter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nwmbered
space.- This form is supolemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form L-a. reporting
reburial locations. Tobe used in answer to Question 26, Form Li4, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier’'s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohmdisinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the bhody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information. as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degrec decompasition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket. box, burlap, ete. This statement should he as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker;
by reporting ‘‘Yes™ or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information whiclt it is thousht might
he ‘'of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly corvectly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be- very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing tecth). hicuspids'
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teeth: bridge
worly, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity ol jwas fownd.

1

MISSING TEETH ... All tecth missing through previous
extraction (not those fracturved or

digplaced by recent wounds) should
]>e_ﬂcmt(:hcd out, thus ;

»

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel _c0LD crownts PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcela’n. orgold and poreelain), GOLD CROWN |
thus ;

. it =)

BRIDGE WORK f . Bloclk in solid the erown of tooth (fabel
oold hridee.gold and porcelain bridge)
thu : l

y ) SILVER FILLING LD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tootl accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

: possible (block in and label gold, . GQLD FILLING
gilver, eemient), thus :
‘ CAVITY 0’ DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) o Outline loeation and size ol cavity, - DECAYED ’f%ﬂy DECAYED

. shade in thus: 'wil‘f/////ﬁ‘
r:.,..

:

DENTURES (PLATES)' . .. Draw diagram of relative size'and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word * elasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and ftitle of the person
approving same.

\

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial gnd the name and title of the persQn approving
sanme. : 3 . :



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Thian.ourt,France, =
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __Aug.l18, 1922

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

jCo
Records of G.R.S. Headgquarters. Discrepancy folnd upon exhumation of body

1. Name__ BOTTOMS, Thomas Je 10% Naliloy o0 S0 g e

2. No. 1533259 - v MY LT o Pties o Tl 7 T ISR O, £ O
3 WRATIKS. A B e L T 12. Rank 2 fall X T
0 B BT N Y R by o s TBYNORRY o, A iy e
5. DiDw. d0olmetath 1918 -0 0 T4 (el DD A T L e . |
6. c.D. _ Died of Lobar Pneumonia_ (B DER e TR et =

7. Graye Nowis L6nasari. S e 15 Grave No..- 02 LETl 59CT; ILTUNER N
gl {BLOEN vl ix y o T 1 ymaseey ROW. 05110 0 008 1650 Blot puss ey ROW 1oz o ihals Rl
' None

9' Y B S0 [ s T T ) F1 2N X di_:d o) 3 Yy, 17’ e -

18. Cemetery St Mihiel American __ .. 19. Commune or town THIAUCOURT . ... ..
20. Dept. or County ___ M-gft-=M . . Rl Countryoitreis. FERN06 v wr s &
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 3 LYl 1 B e S i N - g o e A

23. Disinterred (Date) Aug.1l8, 1922 By, JQMOEODI“EY

____________________________________________________________________________________

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ___BOTTOMD,Thomas da. . . ... . Serial No. LoBSR09 . Tl T A

Rank___Pvh.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Ng

PREPARATION W.Means

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descrniptiont of sbody in detail).« - gy o

Teg on body reads:; Thomas J.Bottoms, 1633259

B e B B L o e e e e S s R e DL b e D

27. Condition of body . Badly decomposed,festures unrecognizablee -

08. Nature of burial___ Wooden box and burlap . .

_____________________________________________ e B T D e

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? None

T e L e e L e e P L L L E LD L L L b b

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Aug.l8, 19228 &y

31. Caskel BOWLOGT By A i seaen it i S J.MeGourty ..
%)
\K ;?M' Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

\\Q !
e +‘-¢




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Bos NG 5;29.4:"!;'2 oy ; :
32. Designation of body: 78’
VaROzraa .Lth&S T <BOTROMD e nwn o o8 _sodh _we o Serial No.l533259 . . Wy
Hanks i By f PN it Qrpanization LRy Pl FATRh Tk s edraiine T
33. Consigned to )

34.

35.

Casket boxed and marked (Date)___m,lekw]_gg_g ___________ By  J.McGourty

T hereby certify that all the foregoing operatlons were conducted and

36. Al
seme GOSN T . Bon® ....o; o yposs RN T
37. Shipped from point of Operatien:.. (Date)_ffﬁﬂ-ﬁ_ }_?f_z_ _______________________________________
To point of Concentration ___ . = M ST s A . g
(Name)
Gompyvoyer. eoamurk T W=0DRSW SignatureShippingX0fficer Sgapte ' i =
38. Received at Railhead or Eointifof Concentnatienmmmbates, posy GHTYNOOONL - |
By fGRR: 6 Repregentatiye, o T e T IR AR ) a0 e O
39.
0.8, Davis, 1t Bte,Q . M.Co
4Q. Beoqelvedppalatior Senase mpramstioay iDL DR e e
G.R.S. Reprasentativg ____________________________________________________________________________________ 3 et
41. Reinterredis..:. +August . 18%h 1922, HaRe T NG P S A
(Date)
A2d Crante NoRgRB Y (7 et e s e il i e Soctdens s T LT
43.xBixwtx. Blook . . ek eas G D U B g VATE o RoW.yss sifs I T Cor o e o S

A“.Q. DEWAY, 1st Lbs

G.R.S. Representative.



